Page 1
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Applications
• RF Power Amplifier
• Wireless Networks
• Switching Networks
Description
The JRCW450U Orca series of dc-dc converters

Page 15
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your ABB Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Contact Us
For more information, call us at
+1-877-546-3243 (US)
+1-972-244-9288 (Int’l)
 Characteristic  Character and position Definition
 Form Factor J J = Half Brick
Family Designator    RC RC = Orca Family
Input Voltage        W W = Wide Range, 36V-75V
Output Power             450 450 = 450 Watts Maximum Output Power
Output Voltage                      U U = 48.0V nominal
Pin Length
                                6
                                8
Omit= Default Pin Length shown in mechanical Outline Figures
6 = Pin Length: 3.68 mm ±0.25mm (0.145 in.÷0.010 in.)
8 = Pin Length: 2.97 mm ±0.25mm (0.110 in.±0.010 in.)
Action following
Protective Shutdown
                                      4
Omit = Latching Mode
4 = Auto– restart following shutdown (Overcurrent/Overvoltage)
On/Off Logic
                                             1
Omit = Positive Logic
1 = Negative Logic
                                                                                                 −
Customer Specific
                                                        XY
                                                       35
XY = Customer Specific Modified Code, Omit for Standard Code
35 = Unthreaded insert standoffs, 4 places, and Uncut Pin length = 6
Option
Mechanical Features
                                                               18
Omit = M3 x 0.5 threaded heat sink insert standoffs, 4 places
18 = Unthreaded insert standoffs, 4 places
Tunable Loop TM
                                                                    T Internal Compensation network optimized for Tunable Loop TM
applications
RoHS
                                                                     Z
Omit = RoHS 5/6  Lead Based Solder Used
Z = RoHS Complaint
  R
a
ti
n
g
s
O
p
ti
o
n
s
Table 2. Device Codes
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency Connector Type Product codes Ordering Codes
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U641Z CC109168992
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U64-18Z 150022105
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U64-35Z 150034270
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U641-18Z 150021936
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U641-TZ CC109168984
48V (36-75Vdc) 48V 9.4A 94% Through hole JRCW450U64-18TZ CC109172838
Table 3. Device Options
Technical Specifications (continued)
Page 16
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.